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Provision of Water Service in
Charlotte County by A-1 Storage.
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QRDER INDICATING NONJURISDICTIONAL STATUS
QOF A-1 STQRAGE

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 16, 1995, A-1 Storage filed an application with this
Commission for recognition of its nonjurisdictional status,
pursuant to Section 367.021(12), Florida Statutes. A-1 Storage is
located at 919160 Peachland Boulevard, Port Charlotte, Florida.
Mr. Peter Richards, Owner and primary contact person, filed the
application on behalf of A-1 Storage.

Upon request and sufficient proof, the Commission will issue
an order indicating the nonjurie?ictional or exempt status of water
or wastewater systems if the: qualify under the appropriate
provieion of Chapter 367, Florida Statutea. The application was
filed in accordance with Section 367.021(12), Florida Statutes, and
Rules 25-30.060(2) and (3} (j), Florida Administrative Code.

Section 367.021{(12), Florida Statutes, states that a "utility
means a water or wastewater utility and except as provided in
Section 367.022, includes every person, lessee, trustee, or
receiver owning, operating, managing or controlling a syatem, or
proposing congtruction of a system, who ia providing or proposes to
provide water or wastewater service to the public for
co—pensation.”

According to A-1 Storage’s application, water service is
provided only to the storage businees located ' 919160 Peachland
Boulevard, Port Charlotte, Florida, ther. is no charge for
providing the service, and all costs of pruviding Bervice are
treated or recovered as operational expenses. Wastewater service
is provided by septic tank,

In addition, pursuant to Section 83" 06, Florida Statutes, and
Rule 25-30.060(2) £}, Florida Administra:i.ve Code, anyone knowingly
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making a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead is
guilty of a miedemeanor. By signing the application, Mr. Richards
acknowledged that he is aware of Section 837.06, Florida Statutes,
and the penalties for making false statements in the application.

Based on the facts as represented, we find that A-1 Storage is
not a utility pursuant to the provisions of Section 367.021(12},
Florida Statutes. Accordingly, A-1 Storage is not subject to this
Commission’s jurisdiction. However, should there be any change in
circumstances or method cf operation, the owner of A-1 Storage or
any succesgors in interest, must inform the Commission within 30
days of such change so that its nonjurisdictional status may be
reevaluated.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that, based
upon the facts as represented, A-1 Storage, Post Qffice Box 3884,
Port Charlotte, Florida 33949, is not a water utility subject to
this Commission’s ijurisdiction, pursuant to the provisions of
Section 367.021(12), Florida Statutes. It is further

ORDERED that should there be any change in circumstances or
method of operation, the owner of A-1 Storage or any successors in
interest, shall inform this Commission within 30 days of such a
change so that we may reevaluate its nonjurisdictional status. It
is further

ORDERED that this docket shall remain open to process
additional applications.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 1l6th
day of Qctober, 1995.

BLANCA S. BAY0, Director
Division of Records and Reporting
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